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Less than full time training 
APPLICATION FORM 
You should complete this form if you wish to train on a less than full time basis for your post in general practice placements only (GP ST1, ST2 or ST3). This is not for approval for posts where you are employed by an acute Hospital Trust and will be training in a hospital placement.  
All doctors are able to apply for less than full time (LTFT) training, but LTFT training in KSS Deanery is currently limited to those doctors in training who are unable to work and train full-time because they are:

1. Disabled or in ill-health (this may include those on in vitro fertility programmes);

2. Caring for an ill/disabled partner, relative or other dependent;

3. Personally providing care for young children.
50% of full-time is the minimum that can be worked, and at present the regulations state that the time in GPST3 training (normally 12-18 months full-time).
	TRAINEE DETAILS

	Surname:
	Other name(s): 

	GMC no:  

	Telephone:

	Email Address: 
	(Essential requirement)

	Intended start date for LTFT Training:

	Name of GP Trainer:

	Name and address of GP Training Practice: 

	Name of  Practice Manager: 


Please provide a covering letter with evidence to support your application explaining in which category you would be eligible, and giving brief reasons for this.

You will also need to provide a timetable, agreed with your GP Trainer, which complies with the guidance in the attached calculator.
LTFT training is not currently offered to enable doctors in training to pursue research; other professional activities; courses of study; personal development needs or other employment paid or otherwise.

I confirm that:
· I understand and agree that my eligibility for LTFT training is only for a post in the GP placement of GP Specialty Training (GP ST1, ST2 or ST3)

· I accept that I may be asked to verify any of the information supplied above.

· My GP Trainer has agreed to this arrangement

· I will notify the KSS GP Deanery of changes to my circumstances that affect my eligibility for LTFT training.

Signed: …………………………………………………………………..     Date: ……..………….…………...

Approved by the Deputy Dean: … ……………………………………..
  Date: ………………………….…

Please send or e-mail back to: GP Training Recruitment Manager- Department of Postgraduate GP Education, Stewart House (3rd Floor), 32 Russell Square, London, WC1B 5DN 

	LTFT TRAINING FOR GPstRs
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	 
	Months left to complete full-time (equivalent part-time)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	%
	sessions per week
	12
	11
	10
	9
	8
	7
	6
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1

	50%
	5
	24.00
	22.00
	20.00
	18.00
	16.00
	14.00
	12.00
	10.00
	8.00
	6.00
	4.00
	2.00

	60%
	6
	20.00
	18.33
	16.67
	15.00
	13.33
	11.67
	10.00
	8.33
	6.67
	5.00
	3.33
	1.67

	70%
	7
	17.14
	15.71
	14.29
	12.86
	11.43
	10.00
	8.57
	7.14
	5.71
	4.29
	2.86
	1.43

	80%
	8
	15.00
	13.75
	12.50
	11.25
	10.00
	8.75
	7.50
	6.25
	5.00
	3.75
	2.50
	1.25

	90%
	9
	13.33
	12.22
	11.11
	10.00
	8.89
	7.78
	6.67
	5.56
	4.44
	3.33
	2.22
	1.11

	100%
	10
	12.00
	11.00
	10.00
	9.00
	8.00
	7.00
	6.00
	5.00
	4.00
	3.00
	2.00
	1.00

	
	
	
	The highlighted figures refer to the length of time that is needed to be done flexibly to make up the year.

	10 sessions per week is the maximum.The number of sessions worked part-time, calculated as a percentage of full-time, should ensure that the balance of service contact, and educational time remains the same as full-time.

	

	To work out the ending date, work out how many months are left to complete the year (or longer for those GPRs doing a longer period in general practice) at full-time, in the top row, and then read off the equivalent number of sessions below, according to the appropriate percent part-time.

	E.g. A GPR has done 6 months full-time and comes back after maternity leave and wishes to do the rest of her time at 70%. She would have 6 months full-time left and at 70% (7 sessions per week) she would need to work for just over 8.5 months.

	

	HOW TO DEFINE THE MAKE UP OF THE SESSIONS IN THE WEEK

	

	The total session should provide a balance of service and education as appropriate. It will be easier to run sessions together on different weeks to make up fractions. (e.g. at 50% 1 4hr tutorial every 2 weeks). The total number of sessions for each category, done over the whole period of the training should be the same, whether done at full or part-time.

	

	 
	Service
	Tutorial
	VTS
	Flexible educational time
	OOH
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	100%
	7
	1
	1
	1
	 
	 
	12 x 6hrs sessions as a normal minimum in the year. Any variation  to this to be negotiated with GP Trainer and related to development of appropriate competences

	90%
	6.3
	0.9
	0.9
	0.9
	 
	 
	

	80%
	5.6
	0.8
	0.8
	0.8
	 
	 
	

	70%
	4.9
	0.7
	0.7
	0.7
	 
	 
	

	60%
	4.2
	0.6
	0.6
	0.6
	 
	 
	

	50%
	3.5
	0.5
	0.5
	0.5
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LEAVE. All doctors will be eligible for annual leave (taken pro-rata according to the degree of part-time working). In addition, 30 days study leave can be taken, though the VTS day release course will contribute to this, which will normally amount to 15 days. In addition, 2 weeks only of  unplanned leave (e.g. sickness leave) can be taken without the need to make the time up. Any additional time taken beyond 2 weeks will need an extension of the planned finishing date.

	

	

	

	

	

	


GP Trainee TIMETABLE

Medical Practice:
GP Trainee Name:
GP Trainer Name:
GP Trainer Signature:
Start date of LTFT training: 
End date of LTFT training:
LTFT in ST1□ ST2 □ ST3 □ (please tick)
50 %□     60% □   70%□     80% □     90%□   (please tick)
	Time
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	AM


	
	
	
	
	

	PM
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